# CH \$65.00 017772

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advent Design Corporation		05/01/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TESCO - The Eastern Specialty Company	
Street Address:	Canal Street & Jefferson Avenue	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0177725	TESCO
Registration Number:	1324211	TESCO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2155634044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155634100

**Email:** docketclerk@ddhs.com

Liliali. docketolerk@ddli3.com

Correspondent Name: Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman, PC

Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger W. Herrell
SIGNATURE:	/roger w herrell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Articles of Amendment Advent Design to TESCO-The Eastern Specailty Company#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment Advent Design to TESCO-The Eastern Specailty Company#page2.tif source=Signed UC authorizing name change#page1.tif source=Signed UC authorizing name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
498 REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0242

900565498

Entity# : 910206 Date Filed : 05/01/2020 Pennsylvania Department of State

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ADVENT DESIGN CORPORATION (Business Corporation, 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1915)

RETURN TO:

M. BURR KEIM COMPANY

Electronic Return
Info@mburrkelm.com

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned business corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereby states that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Advent Design Corporation.
- 2. The address of the corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth is: Canal Street and Jefferson Avenue, Bristol Pennsylvania, 19007, in Bucks County.
- 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: Business Corporation Law approved the 5th day of May, 1933, P.L. 364.
  - 4. The date of its incorporation is: March 24, 1986.
  - 5. The amendment shall be effective as of May 8, 2020.
- 6. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1914(c).
  - 7. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:

"RESOLVED, That the first paragraph of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read as follows: 1. The name of the Corporation is: TESCO — The Eastern Specialty Company."

TCO200501JF1078

PA DEPT. OF STATE

{02833408;v1}

MAY 01 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0243 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 1st day of May, 2020.

ADVENT DESIGN CORPORATION

Thomas A. Lawton

Title: President

{02833408;v1}

#### ADVENT DESIGN CORPORATION

## WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DATED: As of 1 May, 2020

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the all of the Directors of Advent Design Corporation ("Corporation"), by written consent pursuant to the authority contained in Section 1727(b) of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended, without the formality of convening a Special Meeting of the Board of Directors, do hereby approve, adopt and consent to the following resolutions as though such actions had been taken at a duly convened Special Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation:

WHEREAS, The Corporation desires to change its name from Advent Design Corporation to TESCO – The Eastern Specialty Company effective as of May 8, 2020, BE IT:

RESOLVED, That Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended to read as follows: The name of the Corporation is: TESCO – The Eastern Specialty Company.

RESOLVED, That the President or a Vice President of the Corporation be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation and cause the same to be filed with the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by facsimile transmission, and take all such other actions as may be required to implement the above amendment.

RESOLVED, That, upon filing of the aforesaid Articles of Amendment, the Secretary of the Corporation shall cause the Articles of Amendment to be filed in the Charter [02833418;v1]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0245

section of the minute book of the Corporation and that the Corporation proceed to do business thereunder.

RESOLVED, That, upon filing of the aforesaid Articles of Amendment, the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to ensure the accounts of the Corporation, including but not limited to bank accounts, properly reflect the amended name of the Corporation.

DATED: As of May \_\_\_\_, 2020

Thomas A. Lawton

William Chesterson

{02833418;v1 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0246